in size from approximately 35,000 dwt to approximately 200,000 dwt and that generally are not more than five years
old. We intend to make opportunistic vessel acquisitions at attractive prices and we may purchase secondhand vessels
that meet our specifications or newbuilding vessels, either directly from shipyards or from the current owners. The
timing of these acquisitions will depend on our ability to identify suitable vessels on attractive purchase terms.

S-5

Edgar Filing: Scorpio Tankers Inc. - Form 424B5

10

OUR CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and capitalization at March 31, 2011, on an actual basis and on (1) an as
adjusted basis to give effect to the drawdown of $32.5 million (net of deferred financing costs of $2.5 million) to
finance 50% of the vessel purchases in May 2011 of the STI Coral and STI Diamond and (2) on an as further adjusted
basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of 5,500,000 of our common shares in this offering for an estimated net
proceeds of $   million (after underwriting discounts, commissions and estimated expenses), not including any
over-allotment issuance. The "as adjusted" and "as further adjusted" columns also reflect the cash change related to
the payment for the above mentioned vessel purchases of $70.7 million.

As of March 31, 2011

Actual As Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

Cash $ 88,102,287 $ 49,952,287 $

Current debt:
Bank loan (1) $ 17,278,081 $ 19,815,547 $
Non-current debt:
Bank loan (1) $ 148,858,904 $ 178,871,438 $
Total debt $ 166,136,985 $ 198,686,985 $

Shareholders' equity:
Common shares $ 251,691 $ 251,691 $
Additional paid-in capital 255,754,263 255,754,263
Treasury shares (2,647,807 ) (2,647,807 )
Merger reserve 13,292,496 13,292,496
Retained earnings (2,526,914 ) (2,526,914 )
Total shareholders' equity $ 264,123,729 $ 264,123,729 $

Total capitalization $ 430,260,714 $ 462,810,714 $

(1) Bank loan presented at March 31, 2011 on an actual basis is shown net of $2.3 million of deferred financing fees
that are being amortized over the life of the loan, and on "as adjusted" and "as further adjusted" basis is shown net of
deferred financing fees of $4.8 million that are being amortized over the life of the loan.

S-6

Edgar Filing: Scorpio Tankers Inc. - Form 424B5

11

DILUTION

Dilution or accretion is the amount by which the offering price paid by the purchasers of our common shares in this
offering will differ from the net tangible book value per common share after the offering. The net tangible book value

[…]

tangible book value of $0.04 per share to the existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of $0.26 per share to new investors.

The following table illustrates the as adjusted per share accretion and appreciation as of March 31, 2011 (using the
outstanding common shares as of March 31, 2011):

Assumed public offering price per share of common stock (closing price on May 11,
2011) $10.90

As adjusted net tangible book value per share before this offering $10.60
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to new investors in this offering $0.04

As further adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $10.64

Dilution per share to new investors $0.26

The following table summarizes, as of March 31, 2011, on an as adjusted basis for this public offering, the difference
between the number of common shares acquired from us, the total amount paid and the average price per share paid
by the existing shareholders and the number of common shares acquired from us, the total amount paid and average
price per share paid by you as a new investor in this offering, based upon the public offering price of $   per share.

As Adjusted
Shares Outstanding Total Consideration

Number Percent Amount Percent
Average
Per Share

Existing shareholders 24,924,913 81.92 % $264,123,729 81.50 % $10.60
New investors * 5,500,000 18.08 % $59,950,000 18.50 % $10.90
Total * 30,424,913 100.00 % $324,073,729 100.00 % $10.64

* Before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses of $   .

S-7

Edgar Filing: Scorpio Tankers Inc. - Form 424B5

12

UNDERWRITING

Under the terms and subject to the conditions contained in an underwriting agreement dated the date of this
prospectus, the underwriters named below, for whom Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated is acting as representative,
have severally agreed to purchase, and we have agreed to sell to them, severally, the number of shares indicated
below:

Name
Number of
Shares

Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated
Dahlman Rose & Company, LLC